505863970 01/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5910894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW SOMERS	06/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREY INNOVATION PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	255 MARY STREET	
City:	RICHMOND, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15563423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 425-8513

Email: lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. BURNHAM Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	743414-700012USPX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. BURNHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Burnham - Reg. No. 39,618/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=743414-700012USPX_-_ExecutedAssignmentSomers#page1.tif source=743414-700012USPX_-_ExecutedAssignmentSomers#page2.tif

PATENT 505863970 REEL: 051512 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andrew Somers, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR COGNITIVE ASSESSMENT AND TRAINING

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed September 29, 2017, as Application No. 15/563,423, which claims priority to PCT/AU2015/050146, filed March 31, 2015 (collectively "Said Applications").

WHEREAS, Grey Innovation Pty Ltd, of 255 Mary Street, Richmond, Victoria 3121, Australia, an organisation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Australia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), by virtue of a prior agreement effective as of March 31, 2015, has acquired my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Said Applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and this written instrument confirms ownership by ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to Said Applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title, and interest.

I also hereby confirm the sale and assignment to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in Said Applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

4834-4989-9107.1 Page 1 of 2 743414/700912USPX

Customer No. 70001

Executed this <u>BOTA</u> day of <u>Fune</u>, 2018

Name:

Andrew Somers

Level 4, 543 Bridge Road Richmond VIC 3121

Australia

4834-4989-9107.1 Page 2 of 2

743414/700012USPX

PATENT REEL: 051512 FRAME: 0960